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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 41

 24,021 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,212 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 FEDERAL

 688 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,049 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,049 

 14,346 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,433 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 1,293 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJUMIN MAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COYOTE ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVONE DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK CUNDGUIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LYNAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY COHEN SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN S DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JSAIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIML FLISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMBAM AGABABAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGAR CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 61 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,165 

Unrecorded  1,884 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 42

 38,619 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,042 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 FEDERAL

 1,698 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,534 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,534 

 35,125 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,249 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 954 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDEKKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM D PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FRAADE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACHA REICHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTAL HINDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA SANDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER LAPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANS F. MAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HICHAM JADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIEL RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND AMARY (WRITE-IN)

 119 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BERKELEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN K. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUNTIN NARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESTER DE COTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE CAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA ZIOTNIK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 42

 1 MIRIAM STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOBINA HOSHMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHIM BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN FULLER-BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL I. HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER ZACHAROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN FULLER BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLY CHISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN A. JARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 361 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY LAPOMMERAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,863 

Unrecorded  2,671 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 43

 45,473 PUBLIC COUNTER

 29 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,530 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 234 FEDERAL

 1,809 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,075 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,075 

 42,869 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,123 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 1,016 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAN GUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIZIK KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDY MABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREONNA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIMIL SKEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID T PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT MUKAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NASALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAHIB (WRITE-IN)

 212 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 12 HIND RIJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABAI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JADEN PATRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ANAGILAH AZUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOELLE VO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONQUEL JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 43

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN MUKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIE WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNIO SULKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HARTFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESSA MILLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUJAIN OSAMA MUSLEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX COEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHAM HAIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY GROBANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE NEKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEDA TLAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADE LYTHCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADID RAHAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA GREENRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH B WHEELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOJOURNCR TRUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VAGO (WRITE-IN)

 405 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 3 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,702 

Unrecorded  2,373 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 44

 20,208 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,928 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 125 FEDERAL

 568 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,829 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,829 

 15,056 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,626 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 826 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON BUSHNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DAVID SALOMONTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BERRSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 49 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL ENSTER (WRITE-IN)

 7 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN RIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ VOGT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE O'TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN M. VELUZPUZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDECH KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA HAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GOCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 496 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,088 

Unrecorded  1,741 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 45

 11,299 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 874 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 95 FEDERAL

 336 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,604 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,604 

 2,258 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,591 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 1,092 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL ANUBILAH AZUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN J DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J DELANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FRIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIORAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HERRING (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,989 

Unrecorded  1,615 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 47

 5,401 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 600 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 170 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,188 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,188 

 2,249 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,565 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 297 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIKA FUJIWARA (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,138 

Unrecorded  1,050 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 48

 21,307 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,407 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 311 FEDERAL

 632 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,658 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,658 

 4,202 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,817 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 2,340 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIRYAMIN NETANYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA DONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARARI-RAFUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILOMENA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMIONE GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA GOURILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUS ZYBALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J DELANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHAM RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENGHIHER M RAILPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NICHOLAS CONNORS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ENGINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHEVA WOLK (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,481 

Unrecorded  3,177 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 49

 954 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,073 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,073 

 314 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 491 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 59 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  873 

Unrecorded  200 

Assembly District 55

 6,919 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 495 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 344 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,761 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,761 

 6,864 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 401 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 93 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,384 

Unrecorded  377 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 56

 4,146 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 393 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 147 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,699 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,699 

 4,145 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 183 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 55 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE WILDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN SHUMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHINA KING (WRITE-IN)

 62 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,449 

Unrecorded  250 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 57

 12,687 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,349 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 483 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,590 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,590 

 13,147 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 418 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 137 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 112 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANEE WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE ROCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT EUKOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 107 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINIFIED MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIE CHIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,936 

Unrecorded  654 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 58

 29,045 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,232 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 FEDERAL

 1,050 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,379 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,379 

 29,256 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,342 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 382 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BILL VELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE DONALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY HEWETT (WRITE-IN)

 6 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED JALLOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANA BULUKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,040 

Unrecorded  1,339 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Assembly District 59

 3,512 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,895 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,895 

 3,376 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 219 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 62 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,664 

Unrecorded  231 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 223,591 PUBLIC COUNTER

 31 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 20,391 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,226 FEDERAL

 8,095 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  253,334 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  253,334 

 173,207 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 51,458 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 8,606 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON BUSHNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDEKKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM D PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DAVID SALOMONTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAN GUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIZIK KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FRAADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJUMIN MAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL VELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIRYAMIN NETANYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACHA REICHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDY MABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREONNA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTAL HINDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE DONALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 CHAYA DONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIKA FUJIWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIMIL SKEDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY HEWETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COYOTE ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARARI-RAFUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE WILDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID T PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVONE DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BERRSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA SANDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER LAPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANS F. MAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILOMENA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT MUKAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK CUNDGUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NASALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMIONE GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HICHAM JADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIEL RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND AMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAHIB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 509 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJALA (WRITE-IN)

 12 HIND RIJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA GOURILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABAI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JADEN PATRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUS ZYBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LYNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BERKELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL ENSTER (WRITE-IN)

 28 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN K. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ANABILAH-AZUMATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ANAGILAH AZUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL ANUBILAH AZUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOELLE VO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY COHEN SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUNTIN NARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN J DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN J DELANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN S DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONQUEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JSAIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FRIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN RIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 JUMANEE WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE ROCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN MUKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESTER DE COTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIE WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNIO SULKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HARTFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE CAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESSA MILLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ VOGT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUJAIN OSAMA MUSLEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE O'TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN M. VELUZPUZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT EUKOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX COEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHAM HAIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHAM RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENGHIHER M RAILPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NICHOLAS CONNORS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA ZIOTNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIML FLISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOBINA HOSHMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED JALLOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANA BULUKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY GROBANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 NERDECH KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIORAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HERRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE NEKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHIM BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMBAM AGABABAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEDA TLAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA HAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN FULLER-BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL I. HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GOCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGAR CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER ZACHAROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN SHUMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN FULLER BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADE LYTHCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADID RAHAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ENGINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA GREENRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH B WHEELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHEVA WOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHINA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLY CHISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOJOURNCR TRUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:54AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 STEVE VAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN A. JARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1,692 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY LAPOMMERAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINIFIED MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIE CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE D CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 6 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  235,772 

Unrecorded  17,562 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 21 of 21


	ADLevelResult 9412_2220_{5C9E7781-56E3-40D6-93EE-1C661AF62A34}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	Representative in Congress
	9th Congressional District
	AD 41
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 42
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 43
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 44
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 45
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 47
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 48
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 49
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 55
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 56
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 57
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 58
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 59
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






